1 INTRODUCTION
The Conveyor Power Supply (HE200PWR024) is depicted below.
Figure 1 – HE200PWR024 Module
2 SPECIFICATIONS
Table 2 - HE200PWR024 Specifications
Input 18VAC ±10%, Fused (15 Amp), No Load
Outputs (Isolated) CPU = 12VDC ±15%,
I/O=24VDC ±15%, Fused (15 Amp), No Load
Power (Maximum) CPU=12W,
I/O=285W
Dimensions W 3 13/16” (96.84 mm)  X  L 6 9/16” (166.69 mm)  X  H 2” (50.80 mm)
Protection Mini-Blade Fuse LittelFuse  #297015
Power Supply Type
Linear
(This product is a linear power supply, which means the output voltage is directly
proportional to the input voltage.)
14 November 2000 MAN0401-02
Conveyor
Power Supply
Product Specifications
And Installation Data
HE200PW R024
POW ER SUPPLY
FR A M E
C P U  V +
C P U  G N D
IO V +
IO  G N D
15A MAIN FUSE15A I/O FUSE
18 VA C -N
18 VA C -H
C P U  P O W E R
I/O  PO W E R
3.
34
5”
 (
85
m
m
)
6 .050” (153 .7m m )
#8 or M4 hardware
recommended for
mounting.